

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since Deceased...RESPONDENT
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016

Smt. Shantabai Kashinath Pagar And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Gopinath Malhari Pagar (since Deceased...RESPONDENT
Thr. L.rs.) And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 7723 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 26 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath PagarPETITIONER

V/S

Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 7720 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 26 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath PagarPETITIONER

V/S
Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 8819 OF 2025
In
Second Appeal 26 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath PagarPETITIONER
V/S
Gopinath Malhari PagarRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 8668 OF 2025
In
Second Appeal 26 OF 2016

Shantabai Kashinath PagarPETITIONER
V/S
Gopinath Malhari Pagar (deceased)RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/01/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)